502824156 05/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2870752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ray Steven Spratt	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Vision Inc.	
Street Address:	12121 Scripps Summit Drive Suite 400	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14285303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: CHRIS C. BOWLEY

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21335-0012001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA TIZZANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_SPRATT#page1.tif source=Assignment_SPRATT#page2.tif

PATENT 502824156 REEL: 032963 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective November 29, 2011.

For valuable consideration, I, Ray Steven SPRATT, of 1848 Adobe Creek Drive, Petaluma, California 94954, by obligation preexisting the filing date of this application, (namely, by virtue of an Employment Agreement entered into on March 27, 1997 between me and Sola International Inc. (now Carl Zeiss Vision Inc., by change of name entered April 12, 2006)), hereby assign, and confirm assignment to Carl Zeiss Vision Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 12121 Scripps Summit Drive, Suite 400, San Diego, California 92131, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements by me and Sabrina MALNATI and Wolf KRAUSE, which are subject of an International Patent Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), entitled LOW DISTORTION EYEWEAR LENS WITH LOW OPTICAL POWER, filed November 30, 2011, and assigned International Application PCT/US2011/062536, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all International, United States, and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and for my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 032963 FRAME: 0811

DATE: 5 YM 2012	Kay Stall Swan
	Ray Steven SPRATT
s	
STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss.	
$countrop = \frac{1}{2} (N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N$	
on January 5, 2012 before me	, the undersigned notary public for the State of peared Ray Steven SPRATT, personally
known to me (or proved to me through satisfa	actory evidence of identification, which were
	dged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	•
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
MAUREEN E. MCGUIGAN L. COMM. #1922066 Z. COMM. #1922066 Z. COMMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2016 Z. COMMA COUNTY	MOLLOON C. M. Yuga, Notary Public My commission expires: 01/27/2015

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

22701473.doc

PATENT REEL: 032963 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 05/27/2014